significantly impacted by this change. In order to provide more meaningful information regarding comparisons of our results for the year ended December 31, 2006, our
discussion of our operating results and capital expenditures is presented based upon a comparison of actual 2006 results to pro forma results for 2005 adjusted to include Bois
d’Arc Energy as a consolidated subsidiary.

The onshore data in the tables below contains the results of operations for our direct ownership in our onshore oil and gas properties. The offshore data contains the
results of operations of Bois d’Arc Energy after its formation in July 2004 and our Gulf of Mexico production that we contributed to Bois d’Arc Energy prior to Bois d’Arc
Energy’s formation. The 2006 data and the pro forma 2005 data reflect 100% of the operations of Bois d’Arc Energy. The 2004 and 2005 results reflect only our proportionate
share of Bois d’Arc Energy’s operations.

Results of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2006 Compared to Pro Forma Year Ended December 31, 2005

Our operating data for 2006 and 2005 on a pro forma basis is summarized below:

  Onshore   Offshore   Total

Year Ended December 31, 2006
Net Production Data:

Oil (MBbls)   921   1,383   2,304
Natural gas (MMcf)   30,271   23,183   53,454
Natural gas equivalent (MMcfe)   35,797   31,481   67,278

Average Sales Price:
Oil ($/Bbl)  $ 55.32  $ 64.66  $ 60.93
Natural gas ($/Mcf)  $ 6.81  $ 7.13  $ 6.95
Average equivalent price ($/Mcfe)  $ 7.19  $ 8.09  $ 7.61

Expenses ($ per Mcfe):
Oil and gas operating(1)  $ 1.51  $ 1.70  $ 1.59
Depreciation, depletion and amortization(2)  $ 2.10  $ 2.45  $ 2.28

Pro Forma Year Ended December 31, 2005

Net Production Data:
Oil (MBbls)   735   1,155   1,890
Natural gas (MMcf)   28,742   14,896   43,638
Natural gas equivalent (MMcfe)   33,151   21,825   54,976

Average Sales Price:
Oil ($/Bbl)  $ 49.34  $ 52.88  $ 51.50
Natural gas ($/Mcf)  $ 7.95  $ 8.28  $ 8.06
Average equivalent price ($/Mcfe)  $ 7.99  $ 8.45  $ 8.17

Expenses ($ per Mcfe):
Oil and gas operating(1)  $ 1.34  $ 1.70  $ 1.48
Depreciation, depletion and amortization(2)  $ 1.60  $ 1.95  $ 1.74

(1) Includes lease operating costs and production and ad valorem taxes.
(2) Represents depreciation, depletion and amortization of oil and gas properties only.

42

Table of Contents

Oil and gas sales.  Our oil and gas sales increased $62.7 million (14%) in 2006 to $511.9 million from pro forma consolidated sales of $449.2 million in 2005. This

[…]

stock and has adopted a policy of recognizing its proportional share of the gain when Bois d’Arc Energy sells shares to third parties.

During 2006, Comstock acquired 2,285,000 additional shares of Bois d’Arc Energy for $36.4 million which increased its ownership of Bois d’Arc Energy’s common
stock to 32,220,761 shares or 49.5%. As a result, the Company has voting control of Bois d’Arc Energy through the combined share ownership by Comstock and the members
of its Board of Directors. Upon obtaining voting control of Bois d’Arc Energy, Comstock began including Bois d’Arc Energy in its financial statements as a consolidated
subsidiary. Consolidated revenues, expenses and cash flows for 2006 reflect Bois d’Arc Energy as a consolidated subsidiary as of January 1, 2006. The Company’s financial
statements for dates and periods prior to January 1, 2006, have not been adjusted. The inclusion of Bois d’Arc Energy as a consolidated subsidiary in the Company’s financial
statements had no impact on the Company’s net income.

The following table summarizes the pro forma results as if Bois d’Arc Energy was consolidated in 2005:

  Year Ended December 31, 2005
   Consolidating   Pro Forma
  As Reported   Adjustments   Consolidated
   (In thousands)

Balance Sheet -
Current assets  $ 52,770  $ 50,048  $ 102,818
Property and equipment, net   706,928   661,931   1,368,859
Investment in Bois d’Arc Energy   252,134   (252,134)   —
Other assets   4,831   799   5,630

Total assets  $ 1,016,663  $ 460,644  $ 1,477,307

Current liabilities  $ 68,117  $ 66,282  $ 134,399
Long-term debt   243,000   69,000   312,000
Deferred income taxes payable   119,481   123,256   242,737
Reserve for future abandonment costs   3,206   35,034   38,240
Minority interest in Bois d’Arc Energy   —   167,072   167,072
Stockholder’s equity   582,859   —   582,859

Total liabilities and stockholder’s equity  $ 1,016,663  $ 460,644  $ 1,477,307

F-9

Table of Contents

COMSTOCK RESOURCES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

  Year Ended December 31, 2005
   Consolidating   Pro Forma
  As Reported   Adjustments   Consolidated
   (In thousands)

Statement of Operations -
Total oil and gas sales  $ 303,336  $ 145,906  $ 449,242
Income from operations  $ 149,374  $ 60,835  $ 210,209
Income before income taxes, minority interest and

equity in earnings of Bois d’Arc Energy  $ 146,156  $ 58,659  $ 204,815
Provision for income taxes  $ (35,815)  $ (125,808)  $ (161,623)
Minority interest in losses of Bois d’Arc Energy   —  $ 17,287  $ 17,287
Equity interest in losses of Bois d’Arc Energy  $ (49,862)  $ 49,862  $ —
Net income  $ 60,479  $ —  $ 60,479

In connection with the acquisition of additional common shares of Bois d’Arc Energy, Comstock has allocated the purchase price paid for the shares in excess of its
underlying net book value in Bois d’Arc Energy of $18.9 million together with the related deferred income tax liability of $10.1 million to oil and gas properties in the
accompanying consolidated balance sheet. This additional amount is being amortized over the productive lives of Bois d’Arc Energy’s oil and gas properties using the